## LISTING ON 29.08.2016 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 64

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 32106 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHIVAPUTRA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 18.07.2016 with an office report dated 15.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps for he service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 29.08.2016"

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any step for effecting service of show cause notice on Respondent No. 4 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No 4.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1) Mr. T.R.B.Shivakumar, Advocate
- 2) Mrs. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**