SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32106/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/01/2012 in WP No. 64731/2009 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

SHIVAPUTRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that respondent No.4 is already represented through the official respondents. The service of respondent No.4 is dispensed with.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A

(PARVEEN KUMARI)
COURT MASTER